32
Chapter 5. Wireless Setup
This chapter focuses on the radio’s powerful wireless functions.
5-1 Basic Settings
Figure: 5-1 Basic Settings
• Operating Mode:
The AP is capable of five operating modes, as defined below.
•Access Point

 WARRANTY
 1 Year
 ORDER INFORMATION
 KS5X-2301-EXT  5.X GHz, 200mW, AP, CPE, Bridge, Repeater, Private LAN, for External Antenna
 KS5X-2301-I20 (Special Order)  5.X GHz, 200mW, AP, CPE, Bridge, Repeater, Private LAN, 20 dBi Integral ANT, EIRP=43dBm
 KS5X-2301-I23  5.X GHz, 200mW, AP, CPE, Bridge, Repeater, Private LAN, 23 dBi Integral ANT, EIRP=46dBm
59
Table 9.2; KS5X-1501-I14
 RADIO
 Standards  IEEE 802.11a  (20 MHz RF Channel)
 Frequency Band  5.150 to 5.850 GHz ;  Customized to meet regulatory requirements
Data Rate Modulation Tx Pwr Output** Recvr Sensitivity* Net Throughput* Range*

 WARRANTY
 1 Year
 ORDER INFORMATION
 KS5X-1501-I14  5.X GHz, 200mW, AP, CPE, Bridge, Repeater, Private LAN, 14 dBi Integral ANT, EIRP=29dBm
60
Table 9.3; KS24-2302-EXT / I18;  KS24-2702-EXT / I18
 RADIO
 Standards  IEEE 802.11g/b, Super G (20 MHz RF Channel)
 Frequency  2.400 to 2.4835 GHz Bands ;  Customized to meet local reguratory requirements
IEE 802.xx Standard & Data Rate Modulation 2305 Pwr Out** 2705 Pwr Out Rcvr Sensitivity* Net Throughput* Range*
 11g, OFDM, 54 Mbps  64 QAM  27 (±1.5) dBm  24 (±1.5) dBm  -72 (±2) dBm  23.1 Mbps  Up to 15 Km
 11g, OFDM, 36 Mbps  16 QAM  29 (±1.5) dBm  26 (±1.5) dBm  -77 (±2) dBm  18.6 Mbps  Up to 20 Km
 11g, OFDM, 16 Mbps  QPSK  29 (±1.5) dBm  26 (±1.5) dBm  -82 (±2) dBm  10.3 Mbps  Up to 25 Km
 11g, OFDM,  6 Mbps  BPSK  29 (±1.5) dBm  26 (±1.5) dBm  -89 (±2) dBm   5.5 Mbps  Up to 35 Km
 11g/Super G, OFDM, 108 Mbps  64 QAM  21 (±1.5) dBm  24 (±1.5) dBm  -72 (±2) dBm  34.0 Mbps  Up to 15 Km
 11b, DSSS, 5 Mbps, 5 MHz CH  BPSK  29 (±1.5) dBm  30 (±1.5) dBm  -92 (±2) dBm   4.5 Mbps  Up to 45 Km
Note :
  Range :  Path distance, with 18 dBi Integral Antenna at both ends for 99.97% availability at Ideal conditions.
  Net Throughput :  ‘ Up to ‘ figures under ideal conditions.  Rcvr Sensitivity :  at 10
-6
 BER.  **=Peak Pwr Output
 INTERFACES
 RF (External Antenna Port)  Type N, female
 Ethernet
 IEEE 802.3(10 Base-T) / IEEE 802.3u(100 Base-TX) /
 IEEE 802.1d (spanning tree protocol) / IEEE 802.1Q (VLAN)
 MANAGEABLILITY
 Management and setup  Web-based configuration
 Operating mode  AP / CPE / WDS (Bridge) / Repeater / Inter-Building Private LAN
 SNMP agents  MIB II
 Protocol  TCP/IP, IPX/SPX, NetBEUI
 Operating System  Windows 98 / 2000 / NT / XP
 Network Architecture  Hotspot / Point to point / Point to multi-point / Repeater
 IP Routing  Enable any IP
 Other Features  HTTP Redirect / Virtual Servers
 DHCP supports  DHCP client
 SECURITY
 WEP 64/128/152 bits or AES-128 encryption
 WPA-PSK (Wi-Fi Protected Access Pre-Shared Key)  Data Encryption
 WPA2
 Authentication  802.1x Auth.(EAP)
 Authorization  MAC Access Control
 Disable broadcast SSID
 Firewall  Advanced Security
 Client Isolation (Layer 2 Isolation)
 ENVIRONMENT
 Operating Temperature  -20°C~55°C
 Storage Temperature  -30°C ~70°C
 Humidity  95% non-condensing
 POWER SUPPLY
 AC 100-264 V, DC 24 V, 50-60Hz:  Power Consumption: KS24-2302 = 9.7 Watts,  KS24-2702 = 15 Watts
 PHYSICAL   KS24-2302-EXT   KS24-2702-EXT   KS24-XX02-I18
 Dimension
  259(L) x 250(W) x 75(H) mm
  10.2 x 9.9 x 3.0 in
  259(L) x 250(W) x 75(H) mm
  10.2 x 9.9 x 3.0 in
  330(L) x 295(W) x 91(H) mm
  13.0 x 11.6 x 3.6 in
 Weight   1.8 Kg,   4.0 lb   2.9 Kg,   6.4 lb   Add 1.7 Kg (3.8lb) to EXT Opt.
 WARRANTY
 1 Year
 ORDERING INFORMATION
 KS24-2302-I18  2.4GHz, EIRP=41dBm OFDM/DSSS, AP, CPE, Bridge, Repeater, Private LAN, with 18dBi Integral Ant.
 KS24-2702-I18  2.4GHz, EIRP=45dBm OFDM/DSSS, AP, CPE, Bridge, Repeater, Private LAN, with 18dBi Integral Ant
 KS24-2302-EXT  2.4GHz, 200mW OFDM/DSSS, AP, CPE, Bridge, Repeater, Private LAN, for External Antenna
 KS24-2702-EXT  2.4GHz, 500mW OFDM/DSSS, AP, CPE, Bridge, Repeater, Private LAN, for External Antenna
61
Note: Copyright © 2007 /WNI Global, Inc. all rights reserved.  No part of this publication may be
reproduced, adapted, stored in a retrieval system.
Specifications are subject change without notice.